

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
 410C217
 HUGHES COUNTY
 PIERRE REGION
 MAINTENANCE YARD
 Storm Sewer Installation

Prepared on: 08/31/2009

				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				METRO CONSTR, INC SIOUX FALLS, SD		QUINN CONSTRUCTION RAPID CITY, SD		B&B EQUIPMENT INC PIERRE, SD		MORRIS, INC PIERRE, SD	
BID ITEM	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	ITEM	PRICE	ITEM	PRICE	ITEM	PRICE	ITEM
NUMBER					TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
Bid Opening Date: 08/21/2009- 2:00 PM											
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	95,000.00	95,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	15,268.30	15,268.30
100E0100	CLEARING	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,666.72	2,666.72
110E0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	1	EA	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	783.12	783.12
110E0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	174	FT	15.00	2,610.00	22.00	3,828.00	100.00	17,400.00	56.97	9,912.78
110E1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	243.2	SQYD	2.00	486.40	12.00	2,918.40	20.00	4,864.00	10.97	2,667.90
110E7800	REMOVE CHAING LINK FENCE FOR RESET	250	FT	5.00	1,250.00	5.00	1,250.00	10.00	2,500.00	10.23	2,557.50
120E0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	1,352	CUYD	5.00	6,760.00	1.00	1,352.00	10.00	13,520.00	1.08	1,460.16
250E0020	INCIDENTAL WORK, GRADING	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,915.59	3,915.59
260E1010	BASE COURSE	219.5	TON	20.00	4,390.00	30.00	6,585.00	13.00	2,853.50	22.99	5,046.31
410E0010	STRUCTURAL STEEL	2,912	LB	3.50	10,192.00	5.00	14,560.00	5.00	14,560.00	6.10	17,763.20
420E0400	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, MISC	11	CUYD	25.00	275.00	18.00	198.00	50.00	550.00	26.10	287.10
421E0100	PIPE CULVERT UNDERCUT	970	CUYD	5.00	4,850.00	7.00	6,790.00	10.00	9,700.00	3.82	3,705.40
450E0242	72" RCP CLASS 2, FURNISH	528	FT	188.00	99,264.00	240.00	126,720.00	200.00	105,600.00	227.91	120,336.48
450E0243	72" RCP CLASS 3, FURNISH	592	FT	215.00	127,280.00	250.00	148,000.00	220.00	130,240.00	252.68	149,586.56
450E0250	72" RCP, INSTALL	1,120	FT	70.00	78,400.00	66.00	73,920.00	175.00	196,000.00	168.06	188,227.20
450E0452	72" RCP BEND, FURNISH	3	EA	5,000.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,678.06	11,034.18
450E0453	72" RCP BEND, INSTALL	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,579.97	4,739.91
450E0700	RCP TEE, FURNISH	1	EA	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,459.94	2,459.94
450E0701	72" RCP TEE, INSTALL	1	EA	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,148.27	2,148.27
450E2052	72" RCP FLARE END, FURNISH	1	EA	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,295.50	2,295.50
450E2053	72" RCP FLARED END, INSTALL	1	EA	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,579.97	1,579.97
450E2242	72" RCP SECTIONAL END, FURNISH	1	EA	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,815.72	4,815.72
450E2243	72" RCP SECTIONAL END, INSTALL	1	EA	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,527.96	2,527.96
462E0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	14.5	CUYD	1,000.00	14,500.00	1,000.00	14,500.00	400.00	5,800.00	1,108.16	16,068.32
480E0100	REINFORCING STEEL	1,004	LB	2.00	2,008.00	2.00	2,008.00	5.00	5,020.00	3.13	3,142.52
621E0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	250	FT	15.00	3,750.00	27.00	6,750.00	10.00	2,500.00	34.10	8,525.00
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISC.	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	380.94	380.94
670E1200	TYPE B FRAME & GRATE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	852.44	852.44
670E5205	SPECIAL GRATE	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	852.44	852.44
671E0550	SPECIAL MANHOLE	1	EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,171.03	9,171.03
671E7020	CONNECT INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	250.00	750.00	5,430.61	16,291.83
671E9005	ABANDON MANHOLE	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,873.49	5,620.47
700E0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	161	TON	50.00	8,050.00	50.00	8,050.00	28.00	4,508.00	44.29	7,130.69
730E0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	9	LB	200.00	1,800.00	12.00	108.00	50.00	450.00	35.80	322.20
731E0100	FERTILIZING	15	LB	50.00	750.00	20.00	300.00	20.00	300.00	15.92	238.80
734E0133	TYPE 3 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	150	SQYD	10.00	1,500.00	8.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,500.00	19.55	2,932.50
734E0604	HIGH FLOW SILT FENCE	200	FT	6.00	1,200.00	7.00	1,400.00	4.00	800.00	3.64	728.00
734E0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	14	CUYD	20.00	280.00	20.00	280.00	10.00	140.00	0.32	4.48
734E0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	50	FT	5.00	250.00	2.50	125.00	4.00	200.00	0.11	5.50
831E0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	184	SQYD	3.00	552.00	2.00	368.00	5.00	920.00	2.91	535.44
900E2030	MISCELLANEOUS WORK	10	SITE	400.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	1,305.20	13,052.00
		BASE BID			526,997.40		563,710.40		619,525.50		641,640.37
ALTERNATE A											
250E0010	INCIDENTAL WORK	1	LS		30,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		32,092.22
		TOTAL			556,997.40		588,710.40		644,525.50		673,732.59